First-Time UIUC Transfers

TABLE 7

Number and Percent of Transfer Students by Pre-Transfer GPA
and Institution of Last Attendance

University of lllinois at Urbana-Champaign

Fall 1999

Institution
Last Attended

Pre-Transfer GPA

Not Available

0.01-2.25

2.26-2.75

2.76-3.25

3.26-4.00

No.

Pct.*

No.

Pct.#

No.

Pct.#

No.

Pct.#

No.

Pct.#

Belleville
Blackhawk
Carl Sandburg

CCC - H. Washington
CCC - H. Truman

CCC - Olive-Harvey
CCC - Richard J. Daley
CCC - W. Wright

Danville
DuPage

Elgin
Heartland
Highland
Illinois Central

Illinois Valley
John A. Logan
Joliet
Kankakee
Kaskaskia
Kishwaukee

Lake County
Lake Land
Lincoln Land
Lincoln Trail
McHenry
Moraine Valley

Morton
Oakton
Olney Central
Parkland
Prairie State
Rend Lake

Richland

Rock Valley
Sauk Valley
Shawnee

South Suburban
Southeastern

Spoon River
Triton

Wabash Valley
Waubonsee
W. R. Harper

Total Community Colleges

[eleololeoNe) [eleolololoNe] OOrOrOo [eleolololoNe] [eleolololoNe] [eleolololoNe] [eleololeoNe) [eoleNe)

N

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
6%
0%
1%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

[eleololeoNe) [eleolololoNe] OONOOO [eleolololoNe] [eleolololoNe] RPOOORrO [eleololeoNe) [eoleNe)

I

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
3%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

1%

NOOREF RPOOOORr ONOONO GQoOooNN [cleolo)i) fole] RPOOONW [eleololeoNe) [eoNe) ]

IN
\‘

11%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

13%
3%
0%
0%
0%
3%

0%
0%
33%
0%
0%
0%

10%
6%
0%
0%
0%

16%

0%
12%
0%
10%
25%
0%

17%
0%
0%
0%
0%

20%

20%
17%
0%
0%
7%

7%

N

[

[

)]
WhEFEMNN PNONMO OWrO~NOoO NWwWOoOoo NOITOUTwoO ool @ NecNe N4 PNFRON NO -

[

236

11%
33%
50%

40%
0%
50%
100%
14%

21%
41%
42%

0%
17%
49%

41%
75%
33%

0%
38%
67%

29%
24%
53%

0%
38%
39%

0%
41%
0%
37%
38%
0%

0%
36%
40%

0%
40%
20%

40%
33%
33%
31%
48%

36%

OOFrRPFPW NN~

= =W
NN OO

[
grFrw

N =

[00] =
NONWN WWrFRrWw~NO NWwWOIo1ooN ~PrOPRPNP_W = 00 W

[

368

78%
67%
50%

60%
100%
50%
0%
86%

67%
55%
58%
100%
83%
46%

59%
25%
33%
100%
62%
33%

62%
71%
47%
100%
63%
45%

100%
47%
100%
52%
38%
100%

83%
64%
60%
100%
60%
60%

40%
50%
67%
69%
44%

56%



TABLE 7 (Cont.)

First-Time UIUC Transfers

Number and Percent of Transfer Students by Pre-Transfer GPA
and Institution of Last Attendance

University of lllinois at Urbana-Champaign

Fall 1999

Pre-Transfer GPA

Institution Not Available 0.01-2.25 2.26-2.75 2.76-3.25 3.26-4.00
Last Attended No. Pct.* No. Pct.# No. Pct.# No. Pct.# No. Pct.#
Lincoln College 0 0% 1 20% 0 0% 2 40% 2 40%
Springfield 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 17% 5 83%
Total Two-Year Non-Public 0 0% 1 9% 0% 3 30% 7 64%
Two-Year Out-of-State 1 3% 1 4% 2 7% 6 21% 19 68%
Total Two-Year 3 0% 6 1% 49 7% 245 35% 394 57%
Chicago State 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100% 0 0%
Eastern lllinois 0 0% 1 5% 1 5% 5 23% 15 68%
Illinois State 0 0% 0 0% 2 11% 5 28% 11 61%
Northeasthern lllinois 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
Northern lllinois 0 0% 0 0% 3 14% 11 50% 8 36%
Sangamon State 0 0% 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0%
SIU-Carbondale 0 0% 0 0% 1 8% 5 42% 6 50%
SIU-Edwardsville 0 0% 0 0% 1 8% 5 38% 7 54%
University of IL-Chicago 0 0% 1 2% 2 4% 16 36% 26 58%
Western lllinois 0 0% 0 0% 1 20% 1 20% 3 60%
Total Public Universities 0 0% 2 1% 12 9% 49 35% 77 55%
Loyola 0 0% 0 0% 1 14% 3 43% 3 43%
Other (<6 Trans. Stud.)* 0 0% 0 0% 5 14% 10 27% 22 59%
Total Four-Year Non-Public 0 0% 0 0% 6 14% 13 30% 25 57%
Four-Year Out-of-State 1 1% 1 1% 26 19% 37 27% 74 54%
Total Four-Year 1 0% 3 1% 44 14% 99 31% 176 55%
Not Available 9 18% 0 0% 1 2% 5 12% 35 85%
Grand Total 13 1% 9 1% 94 9% 349 33% 605 57%

*Percent of total.

#Percent of total of group for which percentile rank is available.
**Private four-year institutions with fewer than six transfers.
Note: Total may not equal 100.0% due to rounding.



