TABLE 7

First-Time UIUC Transfers Number and Percent of Transfer Students by Pre-Transfer GPA and Institution of Last Attendance University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign Fall 1999

	Pre-Transfer GPA									
Institution	Not Available		0.01-2.25		2.26-2.75		2.76-3.25		3.26-4.00	
Last Attended	No.	Pct.*	No.	Pct.#	No.	Pct.#	No.	Pct.#	No.	Pct.#
Belleville Blackhawk Carl Sandburg	0 0 0	0% 0% 0%	0 0 0	0% 0% 0%	1 0 0	11% 0% 0%	1 6 2	11% 33% 50%	7 12 2	78% 67% 50%
CCC - H. Washington CCC - H. Truman CCC - Olive-Harvey CCC - Richard J. Daley CCC - W. Wright	0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	2 0 1 2 1	40% 0% 50% 100% 14%	3 1 1 0 6	60% 100% 50% 0% 86%
Danville DuPage Elgin Heartland Highland Illinois Central	0 0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	0 1 0 0 0	0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%	3 2 0 0 0	13% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%	5 26 8 0 1 18	21% 41% 42% 0% 17% 49%	16 35 11 2 5 17	67% 55% 58% 100% 83% 46%
Illinois Valley John A. Logan Joliet Kankakee Kaskaskia Kishwaukee	0 0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	0 0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	0 0 5 0 0	0% 0% 33% 0% 0%	9 3 5 0 5 2	41% 75% 33% 0% 38% 67%	13 1 5 3 8 1	59% 25% 33% 100% 62% 33%
Lake County Lake Land Lincoln Land Lincoln Trail McHenry Moraine Valley	0 0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	0 0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	2 2 0 0 0 5	10% 6% 0% 0% 0% 16%	6 8 8 0 3 12	29% 24% 53% 0% 38% 39%	13 24 7 1 5	62% 71% 47% 100% 63% 45%
Morton Oakton Olney Central Parkland Prairie State Rend Lake	0 1 0 1 0 0	0% 6% 0% 1% 0%	0 0 0 2 0 0	0% 0% 0% 1% 0%	0 2 0 16 2 0	0% 12% 0% 10% 25% 0%	0 7 0 61 3 0	0% 41% 0% 37% 38% 0%	2 8 5 85 3 2	100% 47% 100% 52% 38% 100%
Richland Rock Valley Sauk Valley Shawnee South Suburban Southeastern	0 0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	0 0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	1 0 0 0 0	17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%	0 4 2 0 2 1	0% 36% 40% 0% 40% 20%	5 7 3 1 3 3	83% 64% 60% 100% 60% 60%
Spoon River Triton Wabash Valley Waubonsee W. R. Harper Total Community Colleges	0 0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	0 0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	1 1 0 0 2 47	20% 17% 0% 0% 7%	2 2 1 4 13	40% 33% 33% 31% 48%	2 3 2 9 12 368	40% 50% 67% 69% 44%

TABLE 7 (Cont.)

First-Time UIUC Transfers Number and Percent of Transfer Students by Pre-Transfer GPA and Institution of Last Attendance University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign Fall 1999

Institution Last Attended	Pre-Transfer GPA										
	Not Available		0.01	0.01-2.25		2.26-2.75		2.76-3.25		3.26-4.00	
	No.	Pct.*	No.	Pct.#	No.	Pct.#	No.	Pct.#	No.	Pct.#	
Lincoln College Springfield	0	0% 0%	1 0	20% 0%	0	0% 0%	2 1	40% 17%	2 5	40% 83%	
Total Two-Year Non-Public	0	0%	1	9%	0	0%	3	30%	7	64%	
Two-Year Out-of-State	1	3%	1	4%	2	7%	6	21%	19	68%	
Total Two-Year	3	0%	6	1%	49	7%	245	35%	394	57%	
Chicago State Eastern Illinois Illinois State Northeasthern Illinois Northern Illinois Sangamon State SIU-Carbondale SIU-Edwardsville University of IL-Chicago Western Illinois Total Public Universities	0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0	0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%	0 1 2 0 3 1 1 1 2 1 2	0% 5% 11% 0% 14% 100% 8% 8% 4% 20%	1 5 5 0 11 0 5 5 16 1 49	100% 23% 28% 0% 50% 0% 42% 38% 36% 20%	0 15 11 1 8 0 6 7 26 3	0% 68% 61% 100% 36% 0% 50% 54% 58% 60%	
Loyola Other (<6 Trans. Stud.)* Total Four-Year Non-Public	0 0	0% 0% 0%	0 0	0% 0% 0%	1 5 6	14% 14% 14%	3 10 13	43% 27% 30%	3 22 25	43% 59% 57%	
Four-Year Out-of-State Total Four-Year	1	1% 0%	1	1% 1%	26 44	19%	37 99	27% 31%	74 176	54% 55%	
Not Available	9	18%	0	0%	1	2%	5	12%	35	85%	
Grand Total	13	1%	9	1%	94	9%	349	33%	605	57%	

^{*}Percent of total.

#Percent of total of group for which percentile rank is available.

**Private four-year institutions with fewer than six transfers.

Note: Total may not equal 100.0% due to rounding.